REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING
BOARD OF COSMETOLOGY & HAIRSTYLING
124 HALSEY STREET - 6TH FLOOR
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102
APRIL 13, 2010

PUBLIC SESSION AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

APPROVAL OF MINUTES (Open & Closed)

March 9, 2010

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION PORTION

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR’S ANNOUNCEMENTS

FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION

A request received from Ms. Linda Karas, Director of Operations, Robert Fiance Beauty

Schools, 312 State Street, Perth Amboy, New Jersey for approval to increase her 500 hour

student teacher program to 600 hours at all three of her Robert Fiance Beauty Schools.
Note:  The Board considered this matter at the regular monthly

meeting held March 9, 2010; but withheld decision on this
matter pending a review by the School Committee.

Motion: Seconded:

Assembly Bill #2456. 1f enacted, the bill eliminates salary for part-time members of certain
boards, commissions and independent authorities.

Motion: Seconded:

IMO Kenneth J. Zahn Provisional Order of Discipline.

Motion: Seconded:
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Correspondence received from Ms. Julie A. Bolhardt, President, t/a Platinum Salon & Spa,
177 Washington Valley Road, Warren, New Jersey 08812 in connection with the outstanding
penalty assessed against her in the amount of $2,750.00 for the alleged violation resulting
out of an inspection of her shop on November 24, 2009. She has admitted to the charge of
operating in an unsanitary manner and has paid the penalty ($250.00) for that violation; and
has indicated that she would like to waive her right to a hearing on the other charge (N.J.S.A.
45:5B-3(j) & N.J.A.C. 13:28-2.15(b)5) but has furnished a written explanation for the Board
to consider before rendering its final decision.

Motion: Seconded:

Correspondence received from Ms. Alieu Kamara, t/a International Hair Braiding Salon,
141-B Chadwick Avenue, Newark, New Jersey 07103 in connection with the outstanding
penalty assessed against her in the amount of $250.00 for the alleged violation resulting out
of an inspection of her shop on October 19, 2009. She has indicated that she would like to
waive her right to a hearing but has furnished a written explanation for the Board to consider
before rendering its final decision.

Motion: Seconded:

Correspondence received from Ms. Ashley Kim, 101 Lucas Lane, Voorhees, New Jersey
08043 in connection with the outstanding penalty assessed against her in the amount of
$100.00 for the alleged violation of N.J.S.A. 45:5B-12(f) & N.J.A.C. 13:28-2.12(a)2 at
Tiffany Nails & Spa, 1888 Route 70 East #J, Cherry Hill, New Jersey on March 20, 2009.
She has indicated that she would like to waive her right to a hearing but has furnished a
written explanation for the Board to consider before rendering its final decision.

Motion: Seconded:

Correspondence received from M.s Gabriela Czach, Vice President, t/a Amber Spa, 16 S.
Main Street, Pennington, New Jersey 08534 in connection with the outstanding penalty
assessed against her in the amount of $450.00 for the alleged violations resulting out of an
inspection of her shop on May 22, 2008. She has indicated that she would like to waive her
right to a hearing but has furnished a written explanation for the Board to consider before
rendering its final decision.

Motion: Seconded:
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Correspondence received from Ms. Belinda Brown, t/a Body Boutique, 4 Vernon Avenue,
Hamburg, New Jersey 07419 in connection with the outstanding penalty assessed against her
in the amount of $300.00 for the alleged violation resulting out of an inspection of her shop
on January 16, 2009. She has indicated that she would like to waive her right to a hearing
but has furnished a written explanation for the Board to consider before rendering its final
decision.

Motion: Seconded:

Correspondence received from Mr. Edward M. Thompson, Esquire, Callaghan Thompson
& Thompson, P.A. 2428 Atlantic Avenue, Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401 on behalf of his
client Ms. Lee N. Tran, t/a K’s Nails, 3501 Route 42, Turnersville, New Jersey in connection
with the penalties assessed against Ms. Tran in the amount of $250.00 for the alleged
violations resulting out of an inspection of her shop on October 16, 2009. He has indicated
that his client would like to waive her right to a hearing but has furnished a written
explanation for the Board to consider before rendering its final decision.

Motion: Seconded:

The following Uniform Penalties Letters (UPLs) below are recommended for administrative
closure for reasons including the age of the matter, incorrect address, no forwarding address
for the business or licensee, and limited information on the licensee.

NAME DATE OF ISSUE AMOUNT

JENNIFER COMO 11/13/98 $550.00
T/A NAILS BY JENN
SOMERSET, NJ

THUY MONG VO 01/12/98 $200.00
NGOC MONG VO

T/A NAILS BY DENISE

PASSAIC, NJ

HELEN H THACH 06/13/00 $850.00
T/A CALIFORNIA STYLE NAILS
JERSEY CITY, NJ

JUAN PENA 10/20/06 $750.00
T/A CARMEN’S BEAUTY SALON
PASSAIC, NJ



NAJIH AMRAOUL
T/A CASA BLANCA INN
JERSEY CITY, NJ

MARIA CATALA
UNION CITY, NJ

CELIDA ORTEGA
T/A CECILIA’S HAIR & NAILS
WEST ORANGE, NJ

ANITA & LUIS DANNY TAPIA
T/A PERFECT IMAGE CORP
SOMERSET, NJ

DANETTE STEPHENS
NEW BRUNSWICK, NJ

MARIANNA CELSO
RAHWAY, NJ

ISA RODRIGUEZ
T/A LISA’S SALON & UNISEX
FAIRVIEW, NJ

LUCIA YANNUZZI
T/A AVENUE HAIR DESIGNERS
NUTLEY, NJ

TONI ANN RYSDECK, PRES
T/A CAPELLI, INC
BLOOMINGDALE, NJ

SUZANNE A CARUSSO
DEPTFORD, NJ

SEONG MI CHO
T/A NAIL PLUS & SPA
RINGWOOD, NJ

DANIELLE R COLEMAN
WILLINGBORO, NJ

CHARLES BROOKS-BEY

10/13/04

03/02/01

12/15/05

11/21/06

10/25/07

02/27/01

06/22/07

01/04/02

02/07/04

07/18/02

12/12/07

01/02/03

03/07/02 - 07/27/00

$1,200.00

$100.00

$800.00

$500.00

$100.00

$100.00

$750.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$275.00

$300.00

$250.00

$750.00



EAST ORANGE, NJ

COOPER, A THERESA
CLEANWATER, FL

BERNICE CORDOVA
PATERSON, NJ

HAROL ROBINSON
T/A CURLZ TOPZ CUTZ
JERSEY CITY, NJ

MONICA L DAWKINS
TRENTON, NJ

MARVINE L COOPER
NEWARK, NJ

JEFFREY L COHEN
HILLSDALE, NJ

OANH KIM NGUYEN
JERSEY CITY, NJ

TOM H NGUYEN
HACKETTSTOWN, NJ

GIAU NGUYEN
PHILADELPHIA, PA

O BON THI NGUYEN
IRVINGTON, NJ

NINA CEMEY
FAIRVIEW, NJ

MARIA MAYELA ARAYA
ELIZABETH, NJ

KIEU ANGUYEN
PENNSAUKEN, NJ

GLORIA ARIZA
PASSAIC, NJ

06/07/99

10/14/98

03/24/04

04/19/07

04/10/02

03/28/03

10/22/03

02/07/06

08/20/04

08/18/05

11/14/07

06/22/07

09/20/05

08/07/07

$250.00

$100.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$100.00

$300.00

$100.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00



HANH NGUYEN 08/06/08
VOORHEES, NJ

MARIA F CANDIDO-VENTURIM 10/26/05
C/O ZAZU UNISEX HAIR DESIGNERS
NEWARK, NJ

JU GAN CHEN 06/07/01
PHILADELPHIA, PA

BRENDA PERRIN 08/23/00
T/A CUT CREATION BARBER SHOP
TEANECK, NJ

GEALINE CULVER 03/30/01
FANWOOD, NJ

DAT T TRAN 09/10/07
CAMDEN, NJ

THU NGUYEN 09/05/07

PHILADELPHIA, PA

TOMMY NGUYEN 04/17/08
TOMS RIVER, NJ

TUYET TRAN 04/17/08
TOMS RIVER, NJ

ANH TUYET 04/17/08
MANCHESTER, NJ

MINH DONG NGO 05/11/07
EATONTOWN, NJ

HEE K SHIM 06/14/07
SOUTH RIVER, NJ

THANH TU NGUYEN 06/08/04
BETHLEHEM, PA
THU H NGUYEN 03/22/04
EATONTOWN, NJ

TRACY NGUYEN 10/01/04

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$2,500.00

$250.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$600.00

$300.00

$300.00



C/O NAIL 2001
HAMILTON, NJ

VANDORA WILLIAMS 02/24/04
T/A VANEQUES HAIR GALLERY
MOUNT HOLLY, NJ

HANG KIM NGUYEN 10/06/04
SOUTH RIVER, NJ

BIANCA A SEGURA 06/22/07
ELIZABETH, NJ

MYONG SUK YUN 12/13/07
FORT LEE, NJ

NIMLOMU SHERPA 10/17/07

WOODSIDE, NY

TSHIRINGMA SHERPA 10/17/07
WOODSIDE, NY

RUSSELL SIEGLE 06/11/08
T/A BEAUTY UNLIMITED
OLD BRIDGE, NJ

NGOC NGUYEN 04/03/03
C/O LA PERFECTION NAILS
SOMERVILLE, NJ

TRACY NGUYEN 02/10/06
PHILADELPHIA, PA

KHI THANG NGUYEN 09/06/06
JERSEY CITY, NJ

HELENA PEREZ 06/12/07
NEWARK, NJ

MARIA RAMIREZ 01/03/08
DOVER, NJ

ANDY KIM 04/30/08

PALISADES PARK, NJ

$250.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$250.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00



SANG K PARK 12/12/07
LITTLE FERRY, NJ

LUIS AROCHO 01/24/08
T/A THUG RIDERS BARBER SHOP
NEWARK, NJ

JULIA BOLGAREVA 08/21/07
CAPE MAY, NJ
KATHY ARNOLD 08/02/07
CAPE MAY, NJ
RONALD WILLIAMS 12/13/07

T/A DOCS BARBER SHOP
JERSEY CITY, NJ

MARIA AMGANIA 08/09/07
IRVINGTON, NJ

CORI'V BALLANTYNE 05/03/00
MORRIS PLAINS, NJ

CARMEN HUERTA 08/09/07
IRVINGTON, NJ

JOHN S CRISOSTOMO 06/27/02
OCEAN CITY, NJ

JHANET ARRIETA 10/22/08
ELIZABETH, NJ

BENICIO PEREZ 03/20/06
AUREA PEREZ

T/A INFINITI’S UNISEX HAIR SALON
IRVINGTON, NJ

ROBERT HARPER 09/26/07
T/A BONNIE & CLYDE
JERSEY CITY, NJ

KABA SERE 06/23/05

T/A INTERNATIONAL HAIR BRAIDING SALON

NEWARK, NJ

$300.00

$250.00

$300.00

$300.00

$250.00

$300.00

$100.00

$300.00

$100.00

$300.00

$1,100.00

$250.00

$1,650.00



DIET V CAO 03/25/02 $550.00
T/AUS NAILS

NEWARK, NJ

LY THI NGUYEN 06/22/07 $300.00
BEACHWOOD, NJ

NICOLE CITARELLA 05/22/01 $300.00
KEYPORT, NJ

BASILIA CEBALLOS 01/07/04 $300.00

NEW YORK, NY

ROSA CASTILLO 02/02/04 $300.00
UNION CITY, NJ

MARIA ANGELICA CAJTI 07/24/07 $300.00
C/O ANN’S NAILS
PATERSON, NJ

11.

12.

13.

Motion: Seconded:

Assembly Bill #2400. If enacted, requires applications for certain professional and
occupational licenses and certain registrations for controlled dangerous substance
distribution to include information on applicant’s membership in Armed Forces.

Motion: Seconded:

Mr. Juan Jimenez is scheduled to appear at 1:00 P.M. in connection with his desire to apply
for a position as a Foreign Academic Credential Evaluator.

Motion: Seconded:

Mr. Raymond Testa, Vice President, Empire Beauty School, Neptun Plaza Shopping Center,
322 Route 4 East, Paramus, New Jersey and his supervising teacher, Mr. Shawn Calrow are
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scheduled to appear at 1:45 P.M. in connection with the application for initial school
licensure of Empire Beauty School, Paramus, NJ.

Motion: Seconded:

VIl EXECUTIVE SESSION

11:00 A.M. Investigative Inquiry IMO Terry L. Gatto
11:30 A.M. Investigative Inquiry IMO Dara Anne Hall

VIl OLD BUSINESS
IX NEW BUSINESS

X ADJOURNMENT



