REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING BOARD OF COSMETOLOGY & HAIRSTYLING 124 HALSEY STREET - 6TH FLOOR NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102 APRIL 13, 2010

PUBLIC SESSION AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

I

II

III	APPROVAL OF MINUTES (Open & Closed)		
	March 9, 2010		
IV	PUBLIC PARTICIPATION PORTION		
V	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S ANNOUNCE	EMENTS	
VI	FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION		
1.	A request received from Ms. Linda Karas, D Schools, 312 State Street, Perth Amboy, New student teacher program to 600 hours at all the Note: The Board considered this meeting held March 9, 2010	Jersey for approval to increase her 500 hour ree of her Robert Fiance Beauty Schools.	
	matter pending a review by t Motion:Se	the School Committee.	
2.	Assembly Bill #2456. If enacted, the bill elimboards, commissions and independent author	• •	
	Motion:Se	econded:	
3.	IMO Kenneth J. Zahn Provisional Order of D	Piscipline.	
	Motion:	_Seconded:	

4.	177 Washington Valley Roa penalty assessed against he out of an inspection of her so operating in an unsanitary mass indicated that she would	om Ms. Julie A. Bolhardt, President, t/a Platinum Salon & Spa, ad, Warren, New Jersey 08812 in connection with the outstanding r in the amount of \$2,750.00 for the alleged violation resulting shop on November 24, 2009. She has admitted to the charge of nanner and has paid the penalty (\$250.00) for that violation; and like to waive her right to a hearing on the other charge (N.J.S.A. 8-2.15(b)5) but has furnished a written explanation for the Board g its final decision.
	Motion:	Seconded:
5.	141-B Chadwick Avenue, penalty assessed against her of an inspection of her shop	rom Ms. Alieu Kamara, t/a International Hair Braiding Salon, Newark, New Jersey 07103 in connection with the outstanding r in the amount of \$250.00 for the alleged violation resulting out on October 19, 2009. She has indicated that she would like to but has furnished a written explanation for the Board to consider ecision.
	Motion:	Seconded:
6.	08043 in connection with \$100.00 for the alleged vio Tiffany Nails & Spa, 1888 She has indicated that she	rom Ms. Ashley Kim, 101 Lucas Lane, Voorhees, New Jersey the outstanding penalty assessed against her in the amount of olation of N.J.S.A. 45:5B-12(f) & N.J.A.C. 13:28-2.12(a)2 at Route 70 East #J, Cherry Hill, New Jersey on March 20, 2009, would like to waive her right to a hearing but has furnished a Board to consider before rendering its final decision.
	Motion:	Seconded:
7.	Main Street, Pennington, Nassessed against her in the a inspection of her shop on M	rom M.s Gabriela Czach, Vice President, t/a Amber Spa, 16 S. New Jersey 08534 in connection with the outstanding penalty amount of \$450.00 for the alleged violations resulting out of an lay 22, 2008. She has indicated that she would like to waive her arnished a written explanation for the Board to consider before
	Motion:	Seconded:

8. Correspondence received from Ms. Belinda Brown, t/a Body Boutique, 4 Vernon Avenue, Hamburg, New Jersey 07419 in connection with the outstanding penalty assessed against her in the amount of \$300.00 for the alleged violation resulting out of an inspection of her shop on January 16, 2009. She has indicated that she would like to waive her right to a hearing but has furnished a written explanation for the Board to consider before rendering its final decision.

Motion:	Seconded:

9. Correspondence received from Mr. Edward M. Thompson, Esquire, Callaghan Thompson & Thompson, P.A. 2428 Atlantic Avenue, Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401 on behalf of his client Ms. Lee N. Tran, t/a K's Nails, 3501 Route 42, Turnersville, New Jersey in connection with the penalties assessed against Ms. Tran in the amount of \$250.00 for the alleged violations resulting out of an inspection of her shop on October 16, 2009. He has indicated that his client would like to waive her right to a hearing but has furnished a written explanation for the Board to consider before rendering its final decision.

Motion:	Seconded:

10. The following Uniform Penalties Letters (UPLs) below are recommended for administrative closure for reasons including the age of the matter, incorrect address, no forwarding address for the business or licensee, and limited information on the licensee.

<u>NAME</u>	DATE OF ISSUE	AMOUNT
JENNIFER COMO T/A NAILS BY JENN SOMERSET, NJ	11/13/98	\$550.00
THUY MONG VO NGOC MONG VO T/A NAILS BY DENISE PASSAIC, NJ	01/12/98	\$200.00
HELEN H THACH T/A CALIFORNIA STYLE NAILS JERSEY CITY, NJ	06/13/00	\$850.00
JUAN PENA T/A CARMEN'S BEAUTY SALON PASSAIC, NJ	10/20/06 N	\$750.00

NAJIH AMRAOUL T/A CASA BLANCA INN JERSEY CITY, NJ	10/13/04	\$1,200.00
MARIA CATALA UNION CITY, NJ	03/02/01	\$100.00
CELIDA ORTEGA T/A CECILIA'S HAIR & NAILS WEST ORANGE, NJ	12/15/05	\$800.00
ANITA & LUIS DANNY TAPIA T/A PERFECT IMAGE CORP SOMERSET, NJ	11/21/06	\$500.00
DANETTE STEPHENS NEW BRUNSWICK, NJ	10/25/07	\$100.00
MARIANNA CELSO RAHWAY, NJ	02/27/01	\$100.00
ISA RODRIGUEZ T/A LISA'S SALON & UNISEX FAIRVIEW, NJ	06/22/07	\$750.00
LUCIA YANNUZZI T/A AVENUE HAIR DESIGNERS NUTLEY, NJ	01/04/02	\$500.00
TONI ANN RYSDECK, PRES T/A CAPELLI, INC BLOOMINGDALE, NJ	02/07/04	\$1,000.00
SUZANNE A CARUSSO DEPTFORD, NJ	07/18/02	\$275.00
SEONG MI CHO T/A NAIL PLUS & SPA RINGWOOD, NJ	12/12/07	\$300.00
DANIELLE R COLEMAN WILLINGBORO, NJ	01/02/03	\$250.00
CHARLES BROOKS-BEY	03/07/02 - 07/27/00	\$750.00

\mathbf{L}^{L}	\mathbf{c}	\cap D	A 1	GE.	NII
ΓA		UK	A	ILTE.	. INJ

COOPER, A THERESA CLEANWATER, FL	06/07/99	\$250.00
BERNICE CORDOVA PATERSON, NJ	10/14/98	\$100.00
HAROL ROBINSON T/A CURLZ TOPZ CUTZ JERSEY CITY, NJ	03/24/04	\$500.00
MONICA L DAWKINS TRENTON, NJ	04/19/07	\$250.00
MARVINE L COOPER NEWARK, NJ	04/10/02	\$250.00
JEFFREY L COHEN HILLSDALE, NJ	03/28/03	\$100.00
OANH KIM NGUYEN JERSEY CITY, NJ	10/22/03	\$300.00
TOM H NGUYEN HACKETTSTOWN, NJ	02/07/06	\$100.00
GIAU NGUYEN PHILADELPHIA, PA	08/20/04	\$300.00
O BON THI NGUYEN IRVINGTON, NJ	08/18/05	\$300.00
NINA CEMEY FAIRVIEW, NJ	11/14/07	\$300.00
MARIA MAYELA ARAYA ELIZABETH, NJ	06/22/07	\$300.00
KIEU A NGUYEN PENNSAUKEN, NJ	09/20/05	\$300.00
GLORIA ARIZA PASSAIC, NJ	08/07/07	\$300.00

HANH NGUYEN VOORHEES, NJ	08/06/08	\$300.00
MARIA F CANDIDO-VENTURIM C/O ZAZU UNISEX HAIR DESIGNEWARK, NJ		\$300.00
JU GAN CHEN PHILADELPHIA, PA	06/07/01	\$300.00
BRENDA PERRIN T/A CUT CREATION BARBER SI TEANECK, NJ	08/23/00 HOP	\$2,500.00
GEALINE CULVER FANWOOD, NJ	03/30/01	\$250.00
DAT T TRAN CAMDEN, NJ	09/10/07	\$300.00
THU NGUYEN PHILADELPHIA, PA	09/05/07	\$300.00
TOMMY NGUYEN TOMS RIVER, NJ	04/17/08	\$300.00
TUYET TRAN TOMS RIVER, NJ	04/17/08	\$300.00
ANH TUYET MANCHESTER, NJ	04/17/08	\$300.00
MINH DONG NGO EATONTOWN, NJ	05/11/07	\$300.00
HEE K SHIM SOUTH RIVER, NJ	06/14/07	\$300.00
THANH TU NGUYEN BETHLEHEM, PA	06/08/04	\$600.00
THU H NGUYEN EATONTOWN, NJ	03/22/04	\$300.00
TRACY NGUYEN	10/01/04	\$300.00

C/O NAIL 2001 HAMILTON, NJ

VANDORA WILLIAMS T/A VANEQUES HAIR GALLERY MOUNT HOLLY, NJ	02/24/04	\$250.00
HANG KIM NGUYEN SOUTH RIVER, NJ	10/06/04	\$300.00
BIANCA A SEGURA ELIZABETH, NJ	06/22/07	\$300.00
MYONG SUK YUN FORT LEE, NJ	12/13/07	\$300.00
NIMLOMU SHERPA WOODSIDE, NY	10/17/07	\$300.00
TSHIRINGMA SHERPA WOODSIDE, NY	10/17/07	\$300.00
RUSSELL SIEGLE T/A BEAUTY UNLIMITED OLD BRIDGE, NJ	06/11/08	\$250.00
NGOC NGUYEN C/O LA PERFECTION NAILS SOMERVILLE, NJ	04/03/03	\$300.00
TRACY NGUYEN PHILADELPHIA, PA	02/10/06	\$300.00
KHI THANG NGUYEN JERSEY CITY, NJ	09/06/06	\$300.00
HELENA PEREZ NEWARK, NJ	06/12/07	\$300.00
MARIA RAMIREZ DOVER, NJ	01/03/08	\$300.00
ANDY KIM PALISADES PARK, NJ	04/30/08	\$300.00

SANG K PARK LITTLE FERRY, NJ	12/12/07	\$300.00
LUIS AROCHO T/A THUG RIDERS BARBER SHO NEWARK, NJ	01/24/08 OP	\$250.00
JULIA BOLGAREVA CAPE MAY, NJ	08/21/07	\$300.00
KATHY ARNOLD CAPE MAY, NJ	08/02/07	\$300.00
RONALD WILLIAMS T/A DOCS BARBER SHOP JERSEY CITY, NJ	12/13/07	\$250.00
MARIA AMGANIA IRVINGTON, NJ	08/09/07	\$300.00
CORI V BALLANTYNE MORRIS PLAINS, NJ	05/03/00	\$100.00
CARMEN HUERTA IRVINGTON, NJ	08/09/07	\$300.00
JOHN S CRISOSTOMO OCEAN CITY, NJ	06/27/02	\$100.00
JHANET ARRIETA ELIZABETH, NJ	10/22/08	\$300.00
BENICIO PEREZ AUREA PEREZ T/A INFINITI'S UNISEX HAIR SA IRVINGTON, NJ	03/20/06 ALON	\$1,100.00
ROBERT HARPER T/A BONNIE & CLYDE JERSEY CITY, NJ	09/26/07	\$250.00
KABA SERE T/A INTERNATIONAL HAIR BR NEWARK, NJ	06/23/05 AIDING SALON	\$1,650.00

T/A U	V CAO S NAILS ARK, NJ	03/25/02		\$550.00
	HI NGUYEN CHWOOD, NJ	06/22/07		\$300.00
	LE CITARELLA ORT, NJ	05/22/01		\$300.00
	LIA CEBALLOS YORK, NY	01/07/04		\$300.00
	. CASTILLO N CITY, NJ	02/02/04		\$300.00
C/O A	A ANGELICA CAJTI NN'S NAILS RSON, NJ	07/24/07		\$300.00
	Motion:		_Seconded:	
11.	Assembly Bill #2400. If enacted, requires applications for certain professional and occupational licenses and certain registrations for controlled dangerous substance distribution to include information on applicant's membership in Armed Forces.			
	Motion:		_Seconded:	
12.	Mr. Juan Jimenez is schedule for a position as a Foreign A			with his desire to apply
	Motion:		_Seconded:	

 $Mr.\ Raymond\ Testa,\ Vice\ President,\ Empire\ Beauty\ School,\ Neptun\ Plaza\ Shopping\ Center,$

322 Route 4 East, Paramus, New Jersey and his supervising teacher, Mr. Shawn Calrow are

13.

scheduled to appear at 1:45 P.M. in connection with the application for initial school licensure of Empire Beauty School, Paramus, NJ.

Motion:	Seconded:

VII EXECUTIVE SESSION

11:00 A.M. Investigative Inquiry IMO Terry L. Gatto 11:30 A.M. Investigative Inquiry IMO Dara Anne Hall

VIII OLD BUSINESS

IX NEW BUSINESS

X ADJOURNMENT